উদ্ধৃত মোট

07-07-5077

### Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Office of the Chief Engineer

Headquarters, Kurmitola, Dhaka

## Second Corrigendum Notice to Invitation for Pre-qualification of Contractors

Name of the project Development of Cox's Bazar Airport (Phase-I), Cox's Bazar, Bangladesh. Tender package No. 01/2010-2011 (Cox's Bazar).

Development of Cox's Bazar, Phase-I (Civil, AGL

Tender package name & Navaid Works). The following corrigendum to the "Invitation for Pre-qualification of Contractors" notice

published on different newspapers earlier for the abovementioned project are hereby issued for the best interest of the project work. Corrected/changed Provious echadula

No.	Criteria	Previous schedule	schedule	
2.	Last date of selling of pre- qualification document	04-01-2011 during office hours	18-01-2011 during office hours	
3.	Last date & time for submission of pre- qualification application (s)	05-01-2011 up to 12.00 noon	19-01-2011 up to 12.00 noon	
4.	Opening date & time for pre-qualification application(s)	05-01-2011 at 12.30pm	19-01-2011 at 12:30pm	

Other terms and conditions of the notice shall remain unchanged.

For Chief Engineer CAAB/PR-88/2010/2152 Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh Date: 30-12-2010 Headquarter, Kurmitola, Dhaka-1229 GD-5649



# বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড

### Bangladesh Power Development Board

Office of the Executive Engineer Distribution Division-1 10-T Power Distribution System Development Project, Biddyut Bhaban Hetem Khan, Rajshahi

বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

Memo No: 10 T/Raj/PDSDP/W/2010/140

Date: 22/12/2010

## **Invitation for Tenders**

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Power Division.				
2	Agency	Bangladesh Power Development Board.				
3	Procuring entity name	10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project, BPDB, Biddyu Bhaban, Rajshahi.				
4	Procuring entity code	Not applicable				
5	Procuring entity district	Rajshahi				
6	Invitation for	Extension and Renovation of 11 KV, 11/.4 KV & 0.4 KV distribution lines & installation of distribution S/S under 10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project at Rajshahi Town.				
7	Invitation Ref No.	10-T/Raj/PDSDP/W/2010/140				
8	Date	22/12/2010				
KEY	INFORMATION					
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method.				
FUND	DING INFORMATION	Secretaria de la missione de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la company				
10	Budget and source of funds	GOB				
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
PART	TICULAR INFORMATION					
12	Project/programme code (if applicable)					
13	Project/programme name (if applicable)					
14	Tender package No.	As mentioned in SI. No. 25 of IFT.				
15	Tender package name	As mentioned in SI. 25 of IFT.				
16	Tender publication date	22/12/2010				
17	Tender last selling date	23/01/2011 up to 13.00 hours.				
18	Tender receiving date and time	24/01/2011 up to 12:00 hours				
19	Tender opening date and time	24/01/2011 at 15:00 hours (in presence of tenderer or their authorised representatives only, if any).				
20	Name & address of the office(s)	Language Control Contr				
	-Selling tender document i)	Divisional Commissioner, Rajshahi.  Chief Engineer (Distribution Project) PDDR Ridduut Phahan (5th Floor) 1				

Chief Engineer (Distribution Project), BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (5th Floor), 1. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka. Project Director, 10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (2nd Floor), Puran Bogra, Bogra. Executive Engineer, Distribution Division-1, 10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (4th Floor), Hetem -Receiving Tender document Executive Engineer, Distribution Division-1, 10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (4th Floor), Hetem Executive Engineer, Distribution Division-1, 10-Town Power Distribution Opening tender document System Development Project, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (4th Floor), Hetem

Eligibility of tenderer 'A' class contractors for package 179W & 'B' class contractor for 177 & 182W package of govt/semi-govt. & autonomous bodies having experience in construction/renovation of 11 KV or 11/0.4 KV or 0.4 KV distribution lines in a single contract successfully worth value of at least Tk 4 (four) lakh in last 05 (five) years. The intending tenderers must have valid trade license (2010-2011), VAT & Income Tax clearance certificate (2009-2010).

Not applicable

Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting

(optional)

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Brief description of works

Biddyut/Jana-629(4)/28/12/10 GD-5613

Minimum 6.00 (six) lakh liquid asset for each package from authorised person of any schedule bank as mentioned in TDS. Minimum average annual constructional turnover should be 30.0 (thirty) lakh for the period of last five years. Completed work certificate (not below the rank of Executive Engr) from govt/semi-govt/autonomous bodies will be accepted. Any works certificate from Pvt. Sector will not As mentioned in SI, No. 25 of IFT.

4. Tenders can be delivered only by hand or mail, including courier

If last date of tender purchasing & tender submission date declared

tender purchasing & tender submission day.

Work will be done subject to PP revision.

services. Tenderers are not permitted to submit tenders by telex

as holiday then the next office day will be considered as last date of

Md. Moazzem Hossain Dewan

**Executive Engineer** 

Distribution Division-1

10-Town Power Distribution System Development Project

BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi

Price of tender document Tk. 1000.00 (one thousand) (non-refundable) for each package in the form of Pay-Order/Bank Draft from schedule bank of Bangladesh in favour of the Project Director, 10-Town PDSDP, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban (2nd Floor), Puran Identification of package & location Tender security Completion Package Estimated price No. amount (Tk) Extension and Renovation of 11 KV, 11/.4 KV & 13,53,042.48 Tk. 30,000.00 270 days

25		0.4 KV line & installation of distribution X- formaers of Caharkajla, Science Laboratory, Zahajghat area and installation of New Distribution S/S under 10-Town PDSDP at Rajshahi City		(thirty thousand) only	3125
	179W	Extension and Renovation of Horipur, Rajabari, Chaighati, BDR Camp, Tangramari area under Damkura Feeder and installation of New Distribution S/S under 10-Town PDSDP at Rajshahi City.	16,44,719.33	Tk. 40,000.00 (forty thousand) only	270 days
	182W	Extension and Renovation of Baharampur, Basua, Aliganj, Dingaduba, Police Line, Horogram, Purbapara, Rajpara, Harupur, Laxmipur area and installation of New Distribution S/S under 10-Town PDSDP at Rajshahi City.	13,10,074.30	Tk. 30,000.00 (thirty thousand) only	270 days
PRO	CURING ENT	ITY DETAILS			
TOTAL SECTION	117 40 400 100 100 100 140	Caracter State Control of Control	CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND SECON	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

	Rajshahi City.						
PRO	CURING ENTITY DETAILS						
26	Name of official inviting tender	Md. Moazzem Hos	sain Dewan				
27.	Designation of official inviting tender	Executive Engineer.					
28	Address of official inviting tender		Distribution Division-1, 10 -Town Power Distribution System Development Project, BPDB, Biddyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi.				
29	Contact details of official inviting tender	Tel. 0721-773876		Fax No.	e-mail		
30	Rejection of tender	requirements b) If failed to sub c) If failed to sub d) If failed to sub on verification e) If submitted ar f) If the tenders tender submis not signed all g) If the quoted p tender will be h) The tender m	mentioned in eli- mit all information mit tender secur- mit all information of submitted party conditional te er/authorised reposition sheet & Wathe pages and a price is 5% higher rejected.	gibility of tendered on as per TDS. rity along with the on regarding con- pers. nder & violates a presentatives do V-2 information set attached docume	e tender.  Inpleteness of tender & any rules of the tender.  In pleteness of the		
31	Special instruction	Any tendere     (cost of tender     their/his origins shall be signed enlistment be also valid originals or valid originals originals originals originals or valid originals origina	r seeking permer document is nal pad (No phoned by person(stock of the tender inal licenses state will be followity reserves the	nission to purch non-refundable) tocopy is accept s) whose signat erer. Tenderers ated as above. yed as per rule	ase tender document shall have to apply in able) & the application ure(s) is given in the shall have to produce as of PPR-2008. The or reject any or all the		

facsimile or electronic mail.



### চট্টগ্রাম সিটি কর্পোরেশন পরিচ্ছন্ন বিভাগ

### দরপত্রের সংশোধনী বিজ্ঞপ্তি

চট্টগ্রাম সিটি কর্পোরেশনে ব্যবহারের নিমিত্ত গত ১৫/১২/২০১০ইং তারিখ দৈনিক আজাদী, দৈনিক সমকাল, দৈনিক নিউনেশন ও ডেইলি স্টার পত্রিকায় ২টি আইটেম যথাক্রমে (১) এডালটিসাইড ও (২) লার্ভিসাইড ক্রয়ের লক্ষ্যে দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রচার করা হয়। অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ উক্ত বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে প্রচারিত আইটেমের প্রথমটি মধ্যে 'এডালটিসাইড' ক্রয় প্রক্রিয়া আপাততঃ স্থগিত করা रुल।

প্রধান পরিচ্ছন্ন কর্মকর্তা চসিক/জস-২৮৫/১০ চট্টগ্রাম সিটি কর্পোরেশন জিডি-৫৬৫৫



### ব্যাংকার্স রিক্রুটমেন্ট কমিটি

প্রযত্নেঃ হিউম্যান রিসোর্সেস ডিপার্টমেন্ট (রিক্রুটমেন্ট এন্ড আউটসোর্সিং উইং)

> বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংক প্রধান কার্যালয় ঢাকা

www.bb.org.bd

বিজ্ঞপ্তি নংঃ ৪১/২০১০ তারিখঃ ২৮/১২/২০১০ ব্যাংকার্স রিক্র্টমেন্ট কমিটি (বিআরসি)-এর তত্তাবধানে

রাজশাহী কৃষি উন্নয়ন ব্যাংকে 'সিনিয়র অফিসার' পদে নিয়োগের জন্য নির্বাচিত ৪০(চল্লিশ) জন প্রার্থীর রোল নম্বর নিয়ে প্রকাশ করা হলো। পরবর্তীতে কোনো প্রার্থীর যোগ্যতা ঘাটতি ধরা পড়লে বা অন্য কোন ক্ষেত্রে যেমন চাহিদাকৃত কাগজপত্রাদির ঘাটতি থাকলে বা কোনো গুরুতর ভুলক্রটি পরিলক্ষিত হলে তার নির্বাচন বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। উল্লেখ্য, প্রয়োজনীয় আনুষ্ঠানিকতা সম্পন্ন করে সংশ্লিষ্ট ব্যাংক কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক যথাসময়ে নির্বাচিত প্রার্থীদের বরাবরে নিয়োগপত্র ইস্যু করা হবে। নির্বাচিত প্রার্থীদের রোল নম্বর নিমুরূপঃ

०१४৫, ०৯৩১, ১৪৭৭, ১৬২৮, ১৭৪৫, ২০০৯, ২০২৫, २१२8, २४०२, २४०१, २४४৫, ७७७७, ८३৫४, ८२१२, ৪৩৬৭, ৪৯৮৪, ৪৯৯৭, ৫০৪৯, ৫২৮০, ৫৫০৬, ৫৯৩৩, ৫৯৪৬, ৫৯৫৩, ৬২৩২, ৬২৩৪, ৬৪৭৮, ৬৪৯৪, ৬৫৪১, ৬৫৬৬, ৬৬৬১, ৬৭৪০, ৬৯৭৬, ৬৯৭৯, ৭১২৩, ৭১৩৪, १२४१, १४३১, १४৫४, १৯८১, ४७११ = ८० जन।

বিঃদ্রঃ উপরোক্ত তালিকা বাংলাদেশ ব্যাংকের ওয়েবসাইটেও প্রদর্শিত হচ্ছে।

দেওয়ান আবদুস সুলতান ডিপিপিঃ ৪৮/২০১০-২৩০০ মহাব্যবস্থাপক, এইচআরডি তারিখঃ ২৯/১২/২০১০ সদস্য সচিব, বিআরসি জিডি-৫৬৩৭

#### গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার চিকিৎসা তত্ত্বাবধায়কের কার্যালয়

বক্ষব্যাধি হাসপাতাল, ফৌজদারহাট, চট্টগ্রাম স্মারক নং-বহাচ/প্রশা-১০/এম.এস.আর/৩৬৫ তাং-২২/১২/১০ইং

#### এমএসআর সংগ্রহের দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি ঃ স্বাস্থ্য ও পরিবার কল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়।

02	মপ্রণালয়	8	স্বাস্থ্য ও পারবার কল্যাণ মন্ত্রণালয়।			
০২	ক্রয়/সংগ্রহকারী দপ্তরের নাম	8	বক্ষব্যধি হাসপাতাল, ফৌজদারহাট, চট্টগ্রাম।			
೦೦	ক্রয়/সংগ্রহের স্বত্বাধিকারীর জেলা	00	চট্টগ্রাম।			
08	দরপত্র/কাজের নাম/ধরণ	8	এমএসআর (ইডিসিএল বর্হিভূত ঔষধ সামগ্রী ও অন্যান্য এমএসআর সামগ্রী)।			
00	দরপত্র আহ্বানের স্মারক নং ও তারিখ	8	স্মারক নং-৩৬৫ তারিখঃ ২২/১২/১০ইং।			
06	ক্রয়/সংগ্রহের পদ্ধতি	8	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।			
09	বাজেট ও তহবিলের উৎস	8	রাজস্ব (২০১০-১১)।			
ob	দরপত্র প্রকাশের তারিখ	00	২২/১২/২০১০ ইংরেজি।			
৫০	দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	১৮/০১/২০১১ইং (বেলা ২.০০ ঘটিকা)।			
70	দরপত্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়	00	১৯/০১/২০১১ইং বেলা ১২টা।			
77	দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	8	১৯/০১/২০১১ইং বেলা ১২.১৫ মিনিট।			
25	দরপত্র বিক্রয় ও গ্রহণের অফিস	00	চিকিৎসা তত্ত্বাবধায়কের কার্যালয়, বক্ষব্যাধি হাসপাতাল, ফৌজদারহাট, চউগ্রাম।			
20	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা	00	প্রস্তুতকারী/সরবরাহকারী/ঠিকাদারী প্রতিষ্ঠান/সরকার অনুমোদিত ফার্মাসিউটিক্যাল কোম্পানি/ লাইসেন্সধারী ঔষধ বিক্রেতা। প্রাক্যোগ্যতা প্রমাণের জন্য ভ্যাট রেজিঃ, হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স ও আয়কর পরিশোধের প্রত্যয়নপত্রের সত্যায়িত কপি সিডিউল ক্রয়কালে প্রদর্শন করিতে হইবে। প্রতি গ্রুপের জন্য নির্ধারিত অংকের টাকা ট্রেজারী চালানের মাধ্যমে সোনালী ব্যাংক, সীতাকুভ, চট্টগ্রাম শাখায় (কোড নং-১- ২৭১১-০০০০-২৩৬৬) জমাদানপূর্বক চালানের মূলকপি দাখিল করিয়া সিডিউল ক্রয় করিতে হইবে।			
78	মালামাল সংক্রান্ত কাজের বর্ণনা	00	গ্রুপওয়ারী সিডিউলে বর্ণনা মতে ও সরকার নির্ধারিত স্পেসিফিকেশন অনুযায়ী।			
26	দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য, সিকিউরিটি মানি ও	8				

দরপত্র আহবানকারীর পদবী চিকিৎসা তত্তাবধায়ক। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা বক্ষব্যাধি 20 হাসপাতাল, ফৌজদারহাট, চট্টগ্রাম। ক্রয়কারী কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র আংশিক/পূর্ণ গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। ডাঃ শাহজাহান মাহমুদ

সামগ্রী

সামগ্রী

ঔষধ

অন্যান্য

(ক্যামিকেল, যন্ত্রপাতি, লিলেন,

আসবাবপত্র, গজ, ব্যান্ডেজ,

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম

জিডি-৫৬৫৭

কাজের বিবরণ

কাজের বিবরণ

(ইডিসিএল বহির্ভৃত)



আন্তর্জাতিক দরপত্রঃ

প্রঃইঃলিঃ/ক্রয়-২০/

### প্রগতি ইন্ডাষ্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড (বিএসইসি)

ফিনলে হাউস (৩য় তলা), ১১, আগ্রাবাদ বা/এলাকা, চট্টগ্রাম

জাতীয় অগ্রগতিতে বিএসইসি'র আন্তর্জাতিকমানের পণ্য সামগ্রী ব্যবহার করুন

# আন্তর্জাজিত/স্থানীয় দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

প্রগতি ইভাষ্ট্রিজ লিমিটেড, চট্টগ্রাম কর্তৃক প্রকৃত আমদানিকারক/পরিবেশক/সরবরাহকারী/ব্যবসায়ীদের নিকট হতে নিমুলিখিত মালামালের জন্য সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছেঃ-দরপত্র নং ও তারিখ খোলার তারিখ বায়নার টাকা বিবরণ দরপত্রের

১২ আসনবিশিষ্ট মাইক্রোবাস

भूला

টাঃ ১,০০০/-

	2020-060		প্রতি সেট	মূল্যের ১%	
	তাং-২৭-১২-২০১০			200	
স্থানীয়	দরপত্রঃ	Olevi V			
०२	প্রঃইঃলিঃ/ক্রয়-২০/ ২০১০-৩৫৪ তাং-২৭-১২-২০১০	শ্রমিক কর্মচারী কর্মকর্তাদের গ্রীষ্মকালীন পোশাক সরবরাহ	টাঃ ১০০/- প্রতি সেট	উদ্ধৃত মোট মূল্যের ১%	29-0 <b>2-202</b> 2
೦೨	প্রঃইঃলিঃ/ক্রয়-২০/ ২০১০-৩৫৫ তাং-০৭-১০-২০১০	শ্রমিক কর্মচারীদের জন্য অক্সফোর্ড ষ্টাইল চামড়ার জুতা, মোজা, বুট ইত্যাদি সরবরাহ	টাঃ ১০০/- প্রতি সেট	উদ্ধৃত মোট মূল্যের ১%	29-02- <del>2</del> 022
08	প্রঃইঃলিঃ/ক্রয়-২০/ ২০১০-৩৫৬ তাং-২৭-১২-২০১০	এ্যালুমিনিয়াম চেকার্ড প্লেট, জি আই পাইপ ইত্যাদি সরবরাহ	টাঃ ১০০/- প্রতি সেট	উদ্ধৃত মোট মূল্যের ১%	29-02-2022
00	প্রঃইঃলিঃ/ক্রয়-২০/ ২০১০-৩৫৮ তাং-২৭-১২-২০১০	পাজেরো স্পোর্ট গাড়ি সংযোজনের জন্য স্পেশাল টুলস	-\০০১ ঃর্ঘ	উদ্ধৃত মোট মূল্যের ১%	29-02- <del>2</del> 022

দরপত্র সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত নির্ধারিত স্থানে ও সময়ে সকাল ১১-৩০মিঃ পর্যন্ত গৃহীত হবে এবং তা সকাল ১১-৪৫ মিঃ দরদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ থাকেন) খোলা হবে। দরপত্র দলিল সকল কার্যকালিন দিবসে নগদ মূল্যে (অফেরতযোগ্য) প্রগতি ইন্ডাষ্ট্রিজ লিঃ, ফিনলে হাউস (৩য় তলা), ১১, আগ্রাবাদ বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, চট্টগ্রাম এবং ১৫১/১৫২, তেজগাঁও শিল্প এলাকা, ঢাকা এর হিসাব বিভাগ হতে (ক্যাশ সেকশন) বিক্রির জন্য পাওয়া যাবে। দরপত্র খোলার দিন কোন তফসিল বিক্রি করা হবে না। কোন অনিবার্য কারণে টেন্ডার নির্ধারিত তারিখে গ্রহণ অথবা খোলা সম্ভব না হলে ঐ সকল দরপত্র পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে একই সময়ে নির্ধারিত স্থানে গ্রহণ ও খোলা হবে। এক্ষেত্রে অতিরিক্ত কোন নোটিশ ইস্যু করা হবে

> মোঃ শফি উল্লাহ উপ-মহাব্যবস্থাপক (ক্রয়) ব্যবস্থাপনা পরিচালক পক্ষে

> > Date-23/12/2010

জিডি-৫৬৫৪

SHER-E-BANGLA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY SHER-E-BANGLA NAGAR, DHAKA-1207.

Memo No.-SAU/Engr./191/06/1594

**TENDER NOTICE-4** 

Sealed tenders are hereby invited for the following works of Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 from

the eligible Tenderers with following terms & conditions. Parkage | Name of the works with Incation Price of schedule Tender security Time for

No.	Name of the works with location	(non-refundable)	Tender Security	completion of the work	Expenence of the Tenderer
Α.	Vertical extension of 5.5-storied (22-unit) on existing 4.5-storied Officers' Residence at SAU, Dhaka-1207.	Tk.4,000.00 (four thousand only)	Tk.1000,000.00 (ten lac only)	15 months	Tenders are open to the Bonafide Contractors having experience of similar nature work in Govt./ Autonomous of not less than Tk. 3.50 crore in single work order during last 03 (three) years.
В.	Vertical extension of 3-storied on existing Single storied Laboratory building at SAU, Dhaka-1207.	Tk.3,000.00 (three thousand only)	Tk.500,000.00 (five lac only)	08 months	Tenders are open to the Bonafide Contractors having experience of similar nature work in Govt./ Autonomous of not less than Tk. 2.00 crore in single work order during last 03 (three) years.
C.	Supplying of a Deep Tube well & Constriction of Pump House at SAU, Dhaka-1207	Tk.2,000.00 (two thousand only)	Tk.300,000.00 (three lac only)	04 Months	Tenders are open to the bonafide Contractors/sole Agent & Distributor having experience of similar nature work in Govt./ Autonomous of not less than Tk. 70.00 Lac in single work order during last 03 (three) years.

### How to obtain Tender Documents:

Tender Documents may be purchased on cash payment of the amount (Non refundable) mentioned against each Package of work on all working days during office hours up to 16/01/2011 on written request to the Executive Engineer, Sher-e-Bangla Agriculture University, Dhaka in letter head pad.

: Bangladesh Government Fund. Source of Fund

Tender Package No. : 01 (one)

Tender No. & Date SAU/Engr./191/06/1594, Date: 23/12/2010 Eligibility of tender : As per terms & condition specified with the Tender document

Place of the selling Tender Documents

9. Place of receiving Tender Documents

a) Principal Office: Office of the Executive Engineer, Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

b) Others Office: Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Shagon Bagicha, Dhaka.

 a) Principal Office: Office of the Executive Engineer, Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University, Sher-e- Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.

b) Others Office: Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Shagon Bagicha, Dhaka.

Office of the Director Planning, Development & works (Chairman, TOC). Place of opening Tender Documents:

11. Last date & time of selling tender 23/01/2011, at 4.00 PM document

12. Last date & time of receiving tender : 24/01/2011, at 12.00 Noon

13. Date & time of opening tender document : 24/01/2011, at 2.00 PM 14. Submission of Tender document

The Tenderer must submit their Tender with the Following documents: Work order with satisfactory completion certificate of the similar nature of works as mentioned above from the Executive

Engineer/Equivalent office of the office concerned. Up to date valid Trade License, VAT Registration Certificate with TIN No.

Latest Income Tax Clearance Certificate.

 Bank Solvency certificate of last financial year. Annual turnover for last 03 (three) years.

· Bank Statement of last financial year

Additional information enclosed in the Tender document

Special terms & conditions

(a) The tenderer will have to submit Tender Security in the form of pay order/Demand Draft/Bank Guarantee drawn of any scheduled Bank in favour of Vice-Chancellor, Shere-e-Bangla Agricultural University, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 along with the Tender. Otherwise the tender will not consider as valid.

(b) Rate Should be quoted both in figure and word and quoted rate will not exceed two digits after decimal point.

(c) The requisite papers in support of Contractor/Contractor's firm eligibility should be submitted along with the tender.

(d) Owing to unavoidable situation if action can be taken on the above dates, same actions will be taken on working days. Incase of any false/incorrect information the tender security money (earnest money) shall be forfeited and the tender shall be declared informal.

otherwise the tender will be cancelled and submitted Tender Security along with the ternder will be forfeited.

The tenderer will have to abide by the rules and regulations of "The Public procurement Act.2008" and PPA (2<sup>rd</sup> revision)'2009.

(g) The Tenderer will have to sign all the pages of the tender documents after reading all the terms & conditions carefully which is binding on

(e) The successful tenderer will have to submit bank Guarantee at the rate of 10% as performance security before receiving the work order,

(h) The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender without assigning any reason thereof.

Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Telephone: 8125138.

বক্ষব্যাধি হাসপাতাল, ফৌজদারহাট চট্টগ্রাম-৪৩১৭

GD-3622

চিকিৎসা তত্তাবধায়ক

ডাঃ শাহজাহান মাহমুদ।

দরপত্রের

সিকিউরিটি মানি

(বায়নার টাকা)

9600/-

(0000/-

দরপত্রের

সিডিউলের

800/-

800/-